	09-11-20	JQ= 		
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1022245	000_		_
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	· V	<b>V</b>		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the atta-	ched original documents or copy the	ereot.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): FLOH, Roberto</li> </ol>			dress of receiving party(ies) CULES VALVE INC	39 PTC
SPINDLER, Richard		Internal Addre	ess:	2 u.s /2370
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at				60
3. Nature of conveyance:	RUS 919/02			∸ <b>=</b> 
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Addres	ress: 114 Tansley Road	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other			hill State: ON Zip: L4	
		City:	niii State: ON Zip: L	
Execution Date:		Additional name(	(s) & address(es) attached? Ye	es 🗸 No
If this document is being filed tog  A. Patent Application No.(s)	0237039		ion date of the application is:	
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	No	
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marks & Clerk		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
6488-1 Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		<b>✓</b> Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit a	ccount
		8. Deposit accor	unt number:	
Street Address: 350 Burnhamtho	orpe Road West	08-2040		
City: Mississauga State: ON Zi	p:5B 3J1			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		-		
_				

Tetal-number of hages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Donald E. Hewson

Name of Person Signing

Mail documen s to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

September 6, 2002

Date

Attorney Ref. No.: 6488-1

## ASSIGNMENT

WE, (1)FLOH, Roberto (2) SPINDLER, Richard whose full postal addresses are:

- (1) 114 Tansley Road, Thornhill, Ontario, L4J 4E7, CANADA
- (2) 5442 Anthony Place, Burlington, Ontario, L7L 3G8, CANADA

in consideration of US\$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign unto:

HERCULES VALVE INC. 114 Tansley Road Thornhill, Ontario CANADA L4J 4E7

all of our interest in the United States, Canada, and all other jurisdictions in which a patent might be issued, in and to our invention relating to:

## IN-LINE CHECK VALVE

as fully described and claimed in our United States application for a patent for such an invention, filed simultaneously herewith; and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any corresponding patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada, or any other jurisdiction in which a patent might be issued; and

We do hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee all our right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the patent(s) which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, in and to any corresponding patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada, or any other jurisdiction in which a patent might be issued, the same to be held to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Assignment and sale had not page made.

(1) Carol Up	
Signature of Witness	Signature of ROBERTO FLOH
CAROL YIP	
Typed/printed name of Witness	

SIGNED AT: Mississauga Ontario Canada

city province/state country

this 4 day of September ,2002.

month year

(2)		-0.02h		
Carol	42			
Signature of Witness	<u> </u>	60	Signature of RICHARD SPINDLER	
CAROL	VIP		<i>V</i>	
CAROL Typed/printed name of W	itness	_		
SIGNED AT:	Mississauga	Ontario province/state	Canada	
	city J	province/state	country	
this 4 da	ay of <u>September</u>	,2002.		
day	month	year		
* * * * * * * * * * * * *	**************************************	**************************************	**************************************	
(1)				
l,	CAROL YIP			
	CAROL YIP Typed/printed name of Witness	•	0 4	
of	Toronto	Ontario	Canada	
	•	·	country	
	at I was personally present and one Assignors named above, dub		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SIGNED AT.	Mississauga	Ontario	Canada	
OIGHED AT.	Mississauga	province/state	country	
this <u>4</u> da	y of <u>Sextember</u>	, 2002.		
		year		
	L YIP	Car	Signature of Witness	
Typed/printed name of W	tness		Signature of Witness	
l,	CAROL YIP			
	Typed/printed name of Witness	Λ.,	0	
of	Toronto	Ontario province/state	Canada	
nereby declare tha	t I was personally present and di	id see <b>RICHARD SPIND</b> I	LER who is personally known	
to me to be one o	f the Assignors named above, d	luly sign and execute t	he same.	
SIGNED AT: _	Mississauga v of September month	Ontario	Canada	
/1	city J	province/state	country	
this day	y of <u>September</u>	, 2002. 		
CAROL	YIP	(	and his	
yped/printed name of Wi	iness		Signature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 013279 FRAME: 0068

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The above named Assignee hereby acknowledges this assignment.

HERCULES VALVE INC.

Signature of Authorized Signing Officer

Typed/printed name of Authorized Signing Office

Title of Authorized Signing Officer

PATENT REEL: 013279 FRAME: 0069

**RECORDED: 09/09/2002**